
2023-2024 Maryland Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-17   Conf: 7-13   Home: 11-6   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Young, Jahmir 32-32 1130 35.3 199-493 .404 56-173 .324 198-220 .900 33 123 156 4.9 40 0 135 87 10 43 652 20.4
10 Reese, Julian 32-32 1021 31.9 159-291 .546 0-0 .000 121-213 .568 96 207 303 9.5 92 3 41 79 60 32 439 13.7
24 Scott, Donta 33-32 996 30.2 124-305 .407 53-158 .335 69-85 .812 42 113 155 4.7 63 1 35 43 16 22 370 11.2
05 Harris-Smith, DeShawn 33-30 972 29.5 88-239 .368 18-89 .202 47-81 .580 37 104 141 4.3 86 2 72 55 4 31 241 7.3
22 Geronimo, Jordan 31-26 722 23.3 61-141 .433 8-46 .174 37-56 .661 54 67 121 3.9 85 3 17 35 34 29 167 5.4
02 Long, Jahari 30-3 553 18.4 47-113 .416 22-62 .355 24-31 .774 10 25 35 1.2 57 0 42 28 5 18 140 4.7
12 Kaiser, Jr., Jamie 33-5 645 19.5 43-160 .269 30-113 .265 28-36 .778 25 42 67 2.0 62 3 8 18 2 32 144 4.4
11 Batchelor, Noah 26-1 201 7.7 14-41 .341 12-37 .324 5-5 1.000 1 8 9 0.3 14 0 1 8 1 1 45 1.7
35 Swanton-Rodger, Caelum 31-0 205 6.6 17-28 .607 0-0 .000 12-24 .500 23 29 52 1.7 53 3 2 10 13 3 46 1.5
14 Traore, Mady 12-4 104 8.7 8-21 .381 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 7 7 14 1.2 10 0 2 2 2 1 16 1.3
40 Murphy, Ben 4-0 9 2.3 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 1.0
00 Lamothe, Jahnathan 16-0 111 6.9 4-16 .250 2-11 .182 2-4 .500 3 8 11 0.7 12 0 4 7 2 4 12 0.8
30 Sotell, Lukas 4-0 6 1.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
Total 33 6675 202.3 766-1854 .413 201-696 .289 545-757 .720 380 799 1179 35.7 576 15 360 387 149 217 2278 69.03
Opponents 33 6675 202.3 763-1825 .418 180-549 .328 468-611 .766 328 819 1147 34.8 626 21 365 416 119 192 2174 65.88

Team Statistics MD OPP
SCORING 2278 2174
    Points Per Game 69.0 65.9
    Scoring Margin 3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 766-1854 763-1825
    Field Goal Pct .413 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 201-696 180-549
    3PT FG Pct .289 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 545-757 468-611
    FT Pct .720 .766
    FT Made Per Game 16.5 14.2
REBOUNDS 1179 1147
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 360 365
    Assists Per Game 10.9 11.1
TURNOVERS 387 416
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 12.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 217 192
    Steals Per Game 6.6 5.8
BLOCKS 149 119
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 3.6
ATTENDANCE 225,805 129,300
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-13,283 12-10,775
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-377

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Maryland 1072 1182 10 4 2278
Opponents 1019 1133 10 8 2174

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 68-53 14,044
11/10/23 vs Davidson L 61-64 0
11/12/23 vs UAB L 63-66 1,507
11/17/23 at Villanova L 40-57 6,501
11/21/23 UMBC W 92-68 13,146
11/25/23 SOUTH ALABAMA W 68-55 12,358
11/28/23 RIDER W 103-76 10,432

* 12/01/23 at Indiana L 53-65 17,222
* 12/06/23 PENN ST. W (OT) 81-75 15,290

12/12/23 ALCORN W 105-65 10,008
12/19/23 NICHOLLS W 73-67 11,004
12/22/23 at UCLA W 69-60 7,065
12/28/23 COPPIN ST. W 75-53 10,891

* 01/02/24 PURDUE L 53-67 14,314
* 01/07/24 at Minnesota L 62-65 8,583
* 01/11/24 MICHIGAN W 64-57 12,007
* 01/14/24 at Illinois W 76-67 15,544
* 01/17/24 at Northwestern L 69-72 5,642
* 01/21/24 MICHIGAN ST. L 59-61 15,103
* 01/24/24 at Iowa W 69-67 8,532
* 01/27/24 NEBRASKA W 73-51 15,481
* 02/03/24 at Michigan St. L 54-63 14,797
* 02/06/24 RUTGERS L 53-56 12,866
* 02/10/24 at Ohio St. L (2 OT) 75-79 13,471
* 02/14/24 IOWA W 78-66 12,031
* 02/17/24 ILLINOIS L 80-85 17,950
* 02/20/24 at Wisconsin L 70-74 15,147
* 02/25/24 at Rutgers W 63-46 8,000
* 02/28/24 NORTHWESTERN L 61-68 12,340
* 03/03/24 INDIANA L 78-83 16,540
* 03/10/24 at Penn St. L 69-85 8,796

03/13/24 vs Rutgers W 65-51 0
03/14/24 vs Wisconsin L 56-87 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Maryland Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Young, Jahmir 20-20 747 37.4 132-340 .388 32-108 .296 143-157 .911 24 83 107 5.4 22 0 82 52 4 24 439 22.0
10 Reese, Julian 19-19 649 34.2 100-180 .556 0-0 .000 69-122 .566 60 129 189 9.9 59 1 29 54 27 21 269 14.2
24 Scott, Donta 20-19 648 32.4 79-203 .389 32-103 .311 37-48 .771 21 75 96 4.8 47 1 23 30 13 15 227 11.4
05 Harris-Smith, DeShawn 20-17 603 30.2 52-135 .385 8-49 .163 20-31 .645 21 60 81 4.1 61 2 33 28 1 13 132 6.6
12 Kaiser, Jr., Jamie 20-2 405 20.3 24-90 .267 17-63 .270 22-27 .815 18 28 46 2.3 44 3 5 12 2 20 87 4.4
22 Geronimo, Jordan 18-17 441 24.5 30-83 .361 6-29 .207 9-16 .563 34 40 74 4.1 46 0 6 21 21 16 75 4.2
02 Long, Jahari 18-2 319 17.7 25-59 .424 13-31 .419 13-18 .722 2 10 12 0.7 33 0 23 16 4 4 76 4.2
14 Traore, Mady 6-4 55 9.2 6-12 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 5 4 9 1.5 5 0 1 2 1 1 12 2.0
11 Batchelor, Noah 14-0 77 5.5 4-14 .286 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 6 0 0 2 1 0 12 0.9
35 Swanton-Rodger, Caelum 20-0 106 5.3 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 11 11 22 1.1 26 1 2 5 7 0 11 0.6
00 Lamothe, Jahnathan 8-0 25 3.1 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 6 0 0 3 1 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 456-1126 .405 112-400 .280 316-424 .745 224 477 701 35.1 355 8 204 233 82 114 1340 67.00
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 470-1095 .429 106-349 .304 306-387 .791 182 503 685 34.3 357 12 230 231 78 116 1352 67.60

Team Statistics MD OPP
SCORING 1340 1352
    Points Per Game 67.0 67.6
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 456-1126 470-1095
    Field Goal Pct .405 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-400 106-349
    3PT FG Pct .280 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-424 306-387
    FT Pct .745 .791
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 15.3
REBOUNDS 701 685
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 204 230
    Assists Per Game 10.2 11.5
TURNOVERS 233 231
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 114 116
    Steals Per Game 5.7 5.8
BLOCKS 82 78
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.9
ATTENDANCE 143,922 115,734
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-14,392 10-11,573
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Maryland 604 712 10 4 1340
Opponents 652 678 10 8 1352

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  Indiana L 53-65 17222
12/06/23 PENN ST. W (OT) 81-75 15290
01/02/24 PURDUE L 53-67 14314
01/07/24 at  Minnesota L 62-65 8583
01/11/24 MICHIGAN W 64-57 12007
01/14/24 at  Illinois W 76-67 15544
01/17/24 at  Northwestern L 69-72 5642
01/21/24 MICHIGAN ST. L 59-61 15103
01/24/24 at  Iowa W 69-67 8532
01/27/24 NEBRASKA W 73-51 15481
02/03/24 at  Michigan St. L 54-63 14797
02/06/24 RUTGERS L 53-56 12866
02/10/24 at  Ohio St. L (2 OT) 75-79 13471
02/14/24 IOWA W 78-66 12031
02/17/24 ILLINOIS L 80-85 17950
02/20/24 at  Wisconsin L 70-74 15147
02/25/24 at  Rutgers W 63-46 8000
02/28/24 NORTHWESTERN L 61-68 12340
03/03/24 INDIANA L 78-83 16540
03/10/24 at  Penn St. L 69-85 8796


